
Attachment 2: 
 

Table 2: U.S. EPA Established Endosulfan Tolerances Revoked July 31, 2012 
Commodity PPM Commodity PPM Commodity PPM 

Almond 
Almond Hulls 
Apricots 
Bean 
Broccoli 
Brussels, Sprouts 
Cabbage 
Cantaloupe 
Carrot, roots 
Cauliflower 
Celery  
Cherry, sweet 

0.3 
1.0 
2.0 
2.0 
3.0 
2.0 
4.0 
1.0 
0.2 
2.0 
8.0 
2.0 

Cherry, tart 
Collards 
Cotton, gin byproducts 
Cotton, undelinted seed 
Cucumber 
Eggplant 
Hazelnut 
Kale 
Lettuce, head 
Lettuce, leaf 
Muskmelon 
 

2.0 
2.0 

30.0 
1.0 
1.0 
1.0 
0.2 
2.0 

11.0 
6.0 
1.0 

 

Mustard Greens 
Mustard, seed 
Nectarine 
Nut, macadamia  
Peach 
Plum 
Plum, prune 
Squash, Summer 
Sweet potato, roots 
Walnut 
Watermelon 

2.0 
0.2 
2.0 
0.2 
2.0 
2.0 
2.0 
1.0 
0.15 
0.2 
1.0 

 


